[FPW] Unive

INFORMATION ITEM REFER

Name of Project:

Location Project:

urrent Proj
Project I

Date of

Project M

Referenc

N
C

M w D E

Healtr
UAA, /
09100(
Januai

John F

ect Budget

Contract Modifications Li
Master Wish List

Reterence

5


brberg
Typewritten Text
Reference 5


UAA Health Sciences Building Financial Status Report

Background:
The UAA Health Science Building Constructiddanager at Risk Contract was awarded to

Cornerstone Construction on January 7, 2009. prbgect consisted of three separate contracts
(Preconstruction Services executed on Janua®pQ9; Early Site Work executed on August 7,
2009; and Building Construction executed onuday 28, 2010.) The building received a
Conditional Certificate of Occupay on August 15, 2011, in preparation for the Fall Semester
2011. The Final Certificate of Occupancy was issued on September 15, 2011.

Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
Cornerstone Construction Company was awattleduilding Construction Contract on January
28, 2010 for a negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price of $28,686,304.

During construction, modifications (additive adedductive) were executed to cover misc. MOA
code requirements, added scdpeOwner, differing site condiins, design refinements, value
engineering, and 60/40 Contingency split, bmggCornerstone’s Building Construction Contract
amount to date to $29,433,792 and a totatact amount including all three phases (Pre-
construction, Early Site Work, and BuildinGonstruction) to $31,234,543. The Building
Construction Contract Modifications are summarized in the attached Supporting Document.

Total Project Cost

The Total Project Cost was originally approved at $46,500,000 and has not changed. Of this
amount, $39,773,911 has been spent thru 19 Ja@048; A summary of the Total Project Cost

and expenses to date are includethanattached Current Project Budget.

Of the remaining total project balance gqfpeoximately $6,726,089 approximately $1,048,108
has either been encumbered or committed. These items include:

$62,500 Consultant unpressed fees, legal, audit
$46,400 Architectural unprocessed fees

$500 Equipment purchases/delivery payments
$1,200 Furnishing purchase/delivery payments
$25,000 Administrative Salaries

$605,608 Additional Building costs

$9,400 Make Ready/Move-in additional charges
$297,500 1% for Art

$1.048,108 Total

A meeting between interested parties (Administration, HSB Users, FP&C, and UAA
Maintenance) will be scheduled shortly taopitize how the remaining $5,677,981 fund balance
could be best spent. The potential list of gelaneous projects/new equipment/furnishings are
rather long and exceed the amount encumberad.lifhcomes to a total of $6,289,000.



This list includes but is not limited to:

$58,000 CCC Unprocessed Change Orders
$975,000 PSB Backfill

$550,000 WWAMI Backfill

$2,000,000 HSB Phase 2 Planning

$600,000 Engineering Backfil/ABET
$106,000 HSB Wish List*

$2,000,000 Allied Health Sciences Renewal
$6,289,000 Total

*A full list of these items is included ithe attached HSB Master Wish List.

Variance since Last Report to Board of Regents
None.

Schedule

The Final Project Report will be completed Mgy 1, 2012, although not all project funding will
be expended at that time.

Supporting Documents
Current Project Budget
Contract Modifications
HSB Master Wish List




UAA Health Science Building

UNIVERSIT®FALASKA

ProjectName:
MAU:
Building:
Campus:
Project#:

Total GSFAffectedby Project:

PROJEUDGET
A. ProfessionalServices

Current Project Budget

Healtt5cience8uilding

UAA
HSB Date: Janu&,2012
UAA Prepardyy: BenDavies
564273(08)/5642Acct#: 17043564290
80000 62500 80000
Paidthru Additional Total(Encumbered/

FPABudget SDMBudget 1/19/2012 Encumbrance Committed)

ConsultantServices(List:ProgramDevelopment, $ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000 $ 4,792,854 $ 108,900

UAAHealthScienceBuildinginformationltem

CurrentProjectBudget



UAA Health Sciences Building
Contract Modifications

Pre-Construction Services $75,000
Modification 1 - Structural Calculations Exterior Framing $22,450
SUBTOTAL $97,450
Pre-GMP (Early Site Work Footings & Foundation) $1,772,370
Modification 1 - Underground Waste & Rain Leader Piping $45|286
Modification 2 - Reconciliation of Excavation for Bldg. Elevation $13,627
Modification 3 - Removal/Disposal of Unsuitable Soil $44,834
Recapture Unexpended Encumbrance $146,062

SUBTOTAL $1,703,307]

Building GMP $28,686,304
Modification 1 - Structural Steel, MOA Requirements $142,160
Modification 2 - Converts Self Performed Work From T&M to Lump Sum $0
Modification 3 - Building IT Intertie to Campus $468,1p4
GAS System ($10,05¢)
Modification 10 - Misc. Site Work, Structural, Architectural, Electrical,

Exterior Framing $174,55p
Modification 11 - Reduction of Aluminum Curtain Wall & Exterior Fencjng ($16,404)
Modification 12 - Misc. Architectural, Electrical, Mechanical, Steel Framing $135,261
Modification 13 - 100 % Split Savings From Contingency ($842|531)
Modification 14 - 40% Contractor Fee on Maodification 13 $337,012
Modification 15 - Misc. Architectural, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire

Protection $167,224
Modification 16 - Door Hardware Revisions, Fire Alarm Changes ($5,025)
Modification 17 - Misc. Architectural, Electrical, Mechanical, Structura $205(014
Modification 18 - Reduction of Structural Steel Installation Costs for Stair 2 ($B,252)
Modification 19 - 100% Split Savings from Contingency ($815,278)
Modification 20 - 40% Contractor Fee on Modification 19 $326111
Moadification 21 - Misc. Architectural, Electrical, Mechanical,

Telecommunications $75,081

SUBTOTAL|  $29,433,797
TOTAL| $ 31,234,543

UAAHealthScience8uildinginformationltem
ContractModificationsCostComponents



UAA Health Sciences Building
Master Wish List

Request
Requester RequedDescription Estimate($)
BldgMgr Lowair circulationin 336 $ r
BldgMgr Overheadlourescentlightin Rm371buzzes $ 50.00
BldgMgr Pleaseevisitthe handicapdoors,theyaren'tfunctioningproperly $ 10,000.00
BldgMgr Rekeyl00D2to amasterkeyset,do not want custodialto haveaccess $ 100.00
BldgMgr Requestdditionalkeysfor corridorcabinetry $ 100.00
BldgMgr Requestabinetrykeysfor 209to 211 $ 100.00
BldgMgr Requestourtesy/emergencyhonein mainlobby $ 1,000.00
BldgMgr Requesexteriordoorkeys $ 100.00
BldgMgr Requesgarbagecansfor multiple places $ 3,250.00
BldgMgr Requestircrowavefor kitchenspace $ 150.00
BldgMgr SignagePlaques t'SkillsTraining" $ 65.00
BldgMgr Signage'Physician'#Assistant” $ 65.00
BldgMgr  Signage'SimulationA" $ 65.00
BldgMgr  Signage'SimulationB" $ 65.00
BldgMgr Signage'SimulationC" $ 65.00
BldgMgr Signage'Simulation"or "interprofessionalSimulation $ 65.00
BldgMgr Temperatureéssuesn Suite301 $ r
BldgMgr Tilesin the mainlobbyare chipping $ 200.00
BldgMgr  Windowwill not close $ 100.00
BldgMgr Women'sbathroomhandicapdoorlatchnot working $ 200.00
MedTech Requesiboveare
UAAHealthScience8uildinginformationltem Pagel of 2

MasterWishList



UAA Health Sciences Building
Master Wish List (Cont.)

MasterWishList

Request
Requester Requedbescription Estimate($)
Nursing Relocatbookshelfin office $ 650.00
Nursing Relocatbookshelfin office $ 650.00
Nursing Replicatdoorlayoutof 329to mirror Rm352 $ 8,000.00
Nursing Requedbea.)additionalbox/box/file rollingdeskdrawers $ 2,600.00
Nursing Requestabinetsin simstoragearea $ 1,500.00
Nursing Requestabinetsin the simcontrolroom $ 1,500.00
Nursing Credenza/ cabinetsandcounterspace $ 2,000.00
Nursing Requedifferentfurniture in suite 371(4eanew chairs) $ 4,000.00
PA Additionakidetable for the podiumin the classroom $ 650.00
PA HSBRM108Newpodiumin classroom $ 900.00
PA HSBRm108studentdeskelectricalconnectorsanstalled $ r
PA HSBRm206Powerrestoreto eastwall $ 400.00
PA HSBRm212, cut portion of counterawayfor copierspace $ 1,000.00
PA InstalMailboxesin room 206 $ 3,200.00
WWAMI  Cabinetor corridor(like nursingdile corridorin 300C4) $ 1,200.00
WWAMI  Coahangersor hooksin our offices $ 650.00
WWAMI Dentunderbuildingaddressneedsto be fixed $ 10,000.00
WWAMI  Electricabutletsneededby sinkin corridor $ 600.00
WWAMI  Keyo doorbetweenlO6andPAclassroom $ 50.00
WWAMI Largeshelvegqdeeperthan 10") $ 1,950.00
WWAMI Mailboxesvith cabinetsin suitecorridor $ 4,000.00
WWAMI  Neecelectricaloutletsin corridor $ 600.00
WWAMI  Papetowl! dispenermeededin sinkareas $ 650.00
WWAMI  PictureHangero beinstalledin 3rd floor corridor $ 10,000.00
WWAMI  Requestabinetsto be installedin office suite corridorabovecopier $ 2,600.00
WWAMI Requestabinets/shelvedor faxin 301A $ 1,950.00
WWAMI  Requesdhot watertap at sinkin corridor $ 250.00
WWAMI Requestorefile cabinetsin offices $ 2,600.00
WWAMI  Requessignfor WWAMlIlentrance $ 800.00
WWAMI  Requestvorkspace countertop?)for copierareain corridor $ 1,950.00
WWAMI  Shelvesrcabinetsneededin 109abovethe computer'desktop"area $ 1,950.00
WWAMI  Temperatur@djustmentcontrol for rooms $ 650.00
WWAMI  Wouldike enclosedcabinetsin receptionarea $ 1,650.00
$ 105,290.00
UAAHealthScience8uildinginformationltem Page2 of 2





